

C.A.No. 2470-2477 OF 2001

ITEM No.2

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.9-16 in
Civil Appeal No.2470-2477/2001

B.N. PATEL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent (s)

(For substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of
deceased appellant and office report for direction)

Date : 09/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy Jha, Adv.for
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Applications for substitution are allowed.
We have been informed that Ms. Bina Gupta,
learned counsel is appearing for the legal
representatives as well. Affidavit of service be filed
in the matter.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master